AT 44-2386
JJR:jlh
2 .

Mrs. CAYTON stated that this occurped somewhere
between 8:15 and approximately 9:30 and she was unable
to state a definite time for this incident.

Mrs., CAYTON described the individual she observed
leaving the parking lot as being in his late 20s or early 30s,
about 5'8"-9", black wavy hair, white male, wearing dark blue
suit, white shirt, and a conservative type tie, color and
description unrecalled. She stated that she observed this
individual to be carrying a small notebook with a piece of
paper hanging out of the edges of the notebook resembling an
insurance salesman's policy. She stated that he had no glasses
and was not wearing a hat. She could offer no further
information in this matter.
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o 4/a18/68

JINEIE DELTON GARNSR, 107 - 14th Street, N.B.,
Atlanta, Georgia, vas contacted at 10:37 P.K,, April 14,
1968, at which time he furnished the following information:

P N R T

N

...4.‘4"..“‘....”

4/14,15/68 Atlanta, Georgia ‘§ s

=

by. ate dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It Is the: property of the PBl and Is looned o your ageacys
" and NMs contents are not'to be distributed’ outside your agency.
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mmmnaw-us&m.nmﬂ
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te Soom 56 at Bﬁ-lﬁtm.m&. On txis

mm“mmimmw

_ and 811 of his possessions wers sither
wu-m- or bex,

Gn dpril 7, 1088, RARGLD €. ADEISON, an

bert Pick Sotel, Mammm.vﬁ..

trought to the rooming howse Ly FRED €., JONES

,1m thias hetel, GAREER ass
iieved to be GALY snd ANDERIOE beosae Frieadly.

s 1965, a%
GhREa

igned ANDELSON
s H.E,, and soted that the

iy 9:00 P.H,., GALY
'ﬂm‘t m“‘ 14th sw, ;o‘o'
jued GAREER both he and ANDEE0E
mmmwu

éid not nslk fov & yeiund, '
m&xaminﬂaMdtu&mmttwmm.
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AT 44-2588
3

mmzm.mwwmmmumm's
roon where he secured the room mt both GALT and ARDERSON.
At this time he noted several beer bottles im the reos and
presuned GALT aand ANDERSON had been dri together, GARNEX
eummuymmw T and ANDELSON,
but noted both were gone m;i:atmu 19, 1968, a=
mmmnmmawn

GAREEL made available the registeation for HAGOLD 6.
AVDERSOR, This registration dm not reilect an address fer
ANDEESON, but indicates that his fatber is G, ¥, ANDERSON,
Duluth, Georgis, telephone sumber 448-4873, CGABNER mlaind
tmn:mamuum:mmmmzwn
next of kin for his roomers.

GARNER provided the following physical description

of HAROLD G. AHDERBON:

¥hite
dale

40
Haight 5* o™
Height 185 = 160 pounds

iight brows, parted on side
Complexion Hediwm

Eyes Unknown
Pistinguishing
Characteristies Home noted
Dress Casual, shirt asd slacks

GARNER identified other tenants who resided at
113 « 14th Styeet, R.E,., during the same poricd that GALY
¥as & roomey there,

GARRER said be was unable te recall GALT's first
same, but advised he had observed mail on the hall table of
the rooning house at 113 - ldth SGtreet, H.E., which mail was

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



At this peint, GARNER accompanied the
nts to 113 « 14th SBtreet, N.E., wvhere it was
re were two letters and & package om the hall
table addressed to ERIC 8, or B, GALTY. The package was
postmarked 4/1/88, udthahttuumwmmm
4/18/68, mum his sister, ROBBIE LEEGENER, =
school teacher who resides in the Dixieland Apartments,
1205 DPounelly Avenue, S.W., Atm.wvuawmu
ummmmm 112 or 13, 1968, At
tmm-x-mmtw the mail on the
at the 118 - I4th Street address and uwpon noticing the
1 addressed to EIIC GALT, she commented to GARNER that
vas the same pane as the individual vhe, acecoxding to
mmiuq.mamummum.m
LUTHER KING, JR, GAINER stated that he did mot feel there was
mxmxmmtmmmm- at 113 -« l4th Street,
H.E.,, was ideontical with this suspect, stating many people
have the zame nane.

GANRER statdd that he had peither seen nor heard of

e had any
GALT bhad mail mmm 4/1/68
Street, N.E., and accordiag
at ms location until Aprﬂ. S,
to explain this, and haé no

#5 at 113 -« 14th Street,
, fastened with hasps

contained

£¢ behind
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With regard to Room #5 at 107 - 14th Street,
H.E., GARNER said that this had not been occupied
auyone since GALT was transferred frem this room on April 7,
1968. #He noted, however, that the maid, PERRY LEE ZACHRY
or her helper, identity unknown, would have changed the sheets
in Room #5 after GALT was meved.

¥ith rogard to Room #€ at 113 « l4th Street, N.E,,
this room remained vacant until April 13, 1968, vhen it was
mated to DAVID O'DONNELL, 12 Amdover Drive, Syocssett, New
York, Neo deseribed O"DUONNELL as a very young man who is also
euployed at the Albert Pick Hotel and who was brought to the
rooming house by FRED C, JORES, He said he does not believe
this roon vas made up prior te its beisg rested to O'DONNELL,
but advised he had givea O'DUNNELL clean sheets so that be
could change the limens himself,

GARNELR said he did not know of any assocliation
between GALT and other roomers at either of the rooming
houses except the association wi th HAROLD G, ANDERSON, as
previously descgribed.

In explanation for the failure of the mame “GALT™
to appear oa the rooming house records, GARNER said that he
can only explain this by saying he received payment for the
roon while away from the place where he maintains his recoxds
::d.l::d inadvertently failed to record the nawe when be returned
roos,

The intoyview of GARNEZ concluded at 1:38 AN,
mil 15. lmd
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date April 13, 1068

On April 12, 18968, 1960 Hustaag,Vehicle
Identification Humber GT07CI90467, was espnined at the
¥BI Garage im Atianta, Georgia, The followiang soil
samples wire obtained Irom this vehicle:

i. BSeil sauple from right fender well

2. Seil sssple from right front wheel

3. Beil sauple frem right rear wheel

4. Seoil sesple frem right rear fender well

$. Debris frem lower part of left feade:

§. Seil sample fres lefi frent wheel

Y. Soil sample fres left rear wheel

8. Scrapings frves frent left tive tread

Soil frea underancaih Dedy iz fremt of
differential

Seil sanple frea differential
Soil sawple frem the froni of exhaust pipe

Soil saupis sbiained from undesrmesth bedy
front pa:ct of o8r

Soil seaple fvoa the left fender well
Soil senple from ledi rear fender well
Scrapings from left xear tire tread I
Berapings from tremd right rear tire 4#%
Scrapings of twe spots under gleve com S

On«m,s/ss , Atisata, Georgia

SAs JACK B, SINPBOE, RICHARD B, DAVIS,
and JACE T, BEVEHSTEIR JB2: jam

File#

Date dictated

by.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI ond Is loaned to your agency)

Y4 1717 Syl B- Y5

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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AT 442386
JES : jhs
2

i8. Secrapings from tread right froai tire
i9. Scrapings from freni part of engine

The spare tire and wheel wore removed irom the
vehicle snd packuged for laborstery eoxasmipaiion.

& gasoline sasple was vbitained fveown the car and
placed ia & ¢lesn conisimner.

The ragdio in the wvehicle was asoted fo ho &
Ford radic (FUMOCO), and not in werkiag order. ¥No holes
were noted 58 having been drilled in the dash of the wvehicle.

The vehicle had an altermator (standard size).

Several sasll erachs were poted in the vehicle
windahielid. 3

Twe China bookends, one of & cat and one of 2 horse,
wore found in the trunk and were dusted for latemt fingerprints
with negative resulis.

The ealy tire on the vehicle containiag a tube
was the right fremt tire. This tube was exnmined sand reflects
the following identifiestion marks: 7 General Popo 78D by 14,
(ande fo) Hocha Por, Genorsi Popo, 34 Hexice DI,

4 mater sanmple was osblained from the windshield
washer bag.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date_ Apirdl 18, 1968

« EAREEST PAYRE resident of Apartmeat 551,
508 Thetutt Bossntn i, Svihod SEnt BE Moot 100 &
9:00 a.n., the moraning of April 5, 1068, she observed a
white a:tw drive zztc mmaug ﬁ: which is located
a@gma spartaent . sa t her partieviar
attention was t to this asutosobile as she uoted that
it had an Alshama license plate om 1it. She made 2 remark
concerning this to her hushand.

She continued to watch the sutonobile and the
driver seemed teo be familisy with the swroundisg territery
ut’ntgmmmumyhmmm:: m«mxn.

looking mmz with m bair, dressed as

m:mmmm:mumamtm

s pad to be approxisately
tea to twelve inches is length.
of ipsurapce sas and after
h,nmummw
;n umtmlyml

She does ot recall every haviag seen this individuasl
in the ares before, peither does she vecall having seen an
autcmobile such an the one that was parked near ber apartment
plate being parked in this aren before,
mmurmuuutmmmmmmm:n
nor the isdivideal that got out of 4t. Sl - JPP Y é_g%g,/ﬁfz,u

uaanhui. mmm

w Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. it Is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your ogency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



‘ ' . A
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Date: 4/16/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Airtel

(Priority)

Memphis (44-1987) (Enclosures 2)
Atlanta (44-2386) (Enclosures 2)

- Los Angeles (44-1574) (Enclosures 2)
v From: Director, FBI (44-38661) M

MURKIN 4

ReButel 4/16/68 setting forth descriptions of maps ¢
located in Galt's storage room at 113 14th Street, Atlanta, Georgia.
Retel advised that photographic copies of the markings on the maps

- described in retel would be furnished.

Two copies of Los Angeles area maps enclosed to
Los Angeles with one information copy to Memphis and Atlanta.

Two copies of Atlanta map enclosed for Atlanta with
one information copy for Memphis.

Enclosures being furnished for possible investigative
assistance.

APR 17 1968

— PHIS
| 781 — MEWPH!

T SEARCHED, INDEXED}.)é....:
SERIALIZED. L FILED o)

_ Sent Via
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Routing Sli k 4
FDt;r;gevl.p‘t-za-ev) : . Date Apr3il 16, 1964
To: '
[] Director

Att.:
CxsaC Mt s
[] ASAC
] Supv.
(] Agent
(3 SE

o RE. Photo's of GALT
Cc
(] Steno .
[:]Cl‘evrk_ ———— l:]R.otor #oo :
ACTION DESIRED

] Acknowledge {10pen Case
[ Assign Reassign [} Prepare lead cards
(] Bring file ) Prepare tickler
] Call me [ Return assignment card
[ Correct [ JRetumn file
[ Deadline (] Search and return
[ ] Deadline passed " [ See me
[1Delinquent [ Serial &
[} Discontinue [1Post [ JRechorge [ Retum
(] Expedite [} Send to
[JFile ] Submit new charge out
[—1For information [ ] Submit report by
(JHandle (1 Type
] lnitial & return
[ Leads need attention
. [ ] Return with explanation or notation as to action taken.
Enclosed is sef of 5 photo's. The original photo
as obtained from LA shows subJject with eyes closed
. The other four photo's are the artists conception,
showlng a variety of eyes opened on original photc
CAUTION: DO NOT USE THESE PHOTO "S UNTIL BUREAU
égTHOEIZES SUCH USE XIN:CONNECTION WITH MURKIN.

Memph; 1s sac, FRANK V. HITT
Jacksgon fy’
New Orleans “IAPTANTA

ee reverse side Office
"Los Angeles

4/2/ //Q/L A&ééégfﬂﬁig

Lol NDEXE

l RS __[?_“__.,H-LtDﬂ ~b

; T
( PSR

visl -~ MEMPrs
e

- | -
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Transmit the following in

v

‘M‘? Reurairtel 4/12/68.
S Denver indices were negative concerning DONAVAN
URTIS as well as CURTIS DONAVAN, mentioned in reairtel.

i ‘
e

FBI
Date: “/18/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (u44-1987)
FROM: SAC, DENVER (157-203)
MURKIN

00: Memphis

Denver telephone directories and city directories
were also negative.

A call to the Denver telephone operator indicated
she has a non-listed number for DON LE!'CURTIS, 3040
Hudson Street, Denver, and that number is 355-56u46.

Denver indices indicate one DONOVAN L. CURTIH age
27, had been arrested in Sterling, Colorado, in October,
1967, on a morals charge

Another referepdée in €§pﬁg;/files indicated that
DONOVAN LEON CURTIS4{ age 30}/described as a former barber,
had been arrestedon a morals charge in Logan County,

Colorado, on 10/19/61. 74?’/@§%7 gﬁ@fﬁ? /3
X - ~/33

Because of the above-mentioned arrest, records of the
Denver Police Department were searched at which time
the attached arrest record for DONOVAN LEON CURTIS was gggg;gfs
The Denver PD number on this arrest record is{st&bATI.... INDEXED.. )
and the FBI number 969833 D. smmunu[;mjummw“mwm
APR 17 1968
Enclosed for the information of Memphis|is omrs — MEMPHIS
photograph of DONOVAN LEON CURTIS, which was en By the |

Approved] EM:h

Denver PD on the_occasion of his arrest 12/15/62 .
,\‘A\/‘;/VL)/] » e 2ebncc b4

2-Memphis (Enél
l-Denver

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



‘DN 187-203

: Also enclosed for Memphis is & copy of a Colorado
- driver's license for DONAVAN LEON CURTIS, 3475 South
Pennsylvania Street, Englewood, Colorado. The license
contains a photograph of CURTIS and the license was
issued on 4/5/67. It is noted the above-mentioned Denver
PD record, as well as the above-mentioned Colorado drlver s
license both contaln descriptions of CURTIS.

It is also p01nted out for the 1nformat10n of
Memphis that the license issued to CURTIS does not
indicate he must wear glasses, while driving, yet he is
wearing glasses in the photograph. It also appears from
observation of the two above-mentioned photographs that
CURTIS could possibly be wearing a toupee in each of them.

8 It is suggested to Memphis that the above-mentioned
photographs be displayed immediately by Memphis Agents
to Mr. RUSSELL X. THOMPSON for the purpose of ascertaining
whether CURTS could p0581b1y be the individual who con-
tacted Mr. THOMPSON in person in Mr. THOMPSON's office
on the mornlng of 4/11/68, and furnished the 1nformat10n
set forth in referenced airtel.

It is noted the descrlptlon of CURTIS generally
fits the description of the 1nd1v1dual who contacted Mr.
THOMPSON.

Other logical inquiries continue to be conducted
- by Denver, based on contents of referenced airtel.

Memphis is requested t pdiately advise Denver
results of above-mentined di .of photographs to Mr.

THOMPASON.

It is not necessary to return. enclosed photographs '
to Denver.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FoRM 360 {2/52) p/0o
(POLICE DE an/z/ NI/~ DENVER, COLU

Anovan Laon
T ———

ARRESTING OFF ICERS DISPCSITION

L.ori e Trer T

DiIsM
5150

‘FuLLerTON

SEARCH v
LJED . FULED. b\w-
SERIA s 171958 //

FBI — MEMP

VU rnc
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14

14 (Rev. 119.61) - T T ' L

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
“"—!"”Ga.rv 2 ‘r’(rw.w,'

/ Z)\fj/ [//7 Director.

The {ollowing FBI record. NUMBER . 969 833 D : ..is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE Oz;;YT )

CONTRIBUTOR OF ARRESTED OR .
FINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUMBER RECEIVED ) CHARGE DISPOSITION

Y

SO Sterling Colo Donova:/;g6E 8-15-59
. ' Curtis
#2322

7

SO Greeley Colo Don L Curtis e 10-12-61|unnatural sex
#29119 : acts ( queer )

Dornovan ;et;él 10-12-61 ur2t carnal
Curtis 42322 | copulation

PD Sterling Colo | ¢ dr¥
Curtis ' disturbance

FL2UAT

2D Denver Colo /Donovari I}%on 12-15-62! prost & ind
5979

Curtis # acts

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Denver #

+ n5HG 7 g;} & CURTTS, Donovan Lleon
3 - ® 5
FOI#8 :

) //J«r*'/

1me

“‘orads chgs.

:

/‘/ /e ) N Signature . -

SN 5 v _ -

/ / [~ ) N\ o .7 // .

Marks, Scars, etc. Nativity 5-10.3 1, /Steri*np J'Colo
1. clear Residence 19<7) Uswego Aurora,“olo.

2., clear -
¢ ~ +Relat ‘ .
3. clear aRYes  Wjfe, Rowena Curtis

42, clear Sa—~e Add.
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

v
-

FBI
Date: 4/16/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL
_ (Priority)

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Charlotte teletype to Bureau, New Yark and
Memphis 4/10/68.

There are being furnished Memphis herewith an
original and 8 copJ.es of an insert concerning WALTER LOHMEYV

In referenced teletype, New York was instructed

to determine if LOHMEYER at Hicksville, N. Y., has sons or
rdatives who fit description of HARVEY LOHMEYER and handle

in accordance with Bureau instructions.

O- Memphis (I::ncls‘YyL 9) (. ,4/£/¢/ﬂ/7"
1 - Charlotte SEARCHED INDEXED....
SERIALIZED

Cr AFR 181’568““
(2?; $ Jmh FBI — HIS

Approved:
Specialr Age‘f; in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



‘CEB 44-1365
 CPWzjmh
1

RE: WALTER LOHMEYER

v . The followxng lnvestlgatlon was conducted by SA <k\
JAMES E. CALLAHAN: : o R

AT WILSON, NORTH CAROLINA

- On April 10, l968,'a'review of the records of the
Wilson, North Carolina, Police Department, disclosed that on

July 10, 1953, one WALTER LOHMEYER, 223 Blueberry Lane,

- Hicksville, New York, was arrested for speeding. LOHMEYER was
. described as a white male, age 49 in 1953, 5f8% tall, 200 pounds.

The case was disposed of by'fotfeiture of bond,

4/4/1/% Lt - |
SEARCHED... WANDEXED, /f /‘J’/
SERIALIZED. .j) FII..ED .

APR 1 H‘PT”
_FBI -"-MHI 8
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) ‘
FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

-

FBI
Date: 4/16/68

i f ing in
Transmit the following (Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365) (P)

MURKIN

Re Atlanta teletype to Bureau, Memphis and Charlotte,
4/10/68; Charlotte teletype to Bureau, Memphis, and Birmingham

4/10/68; and Bureau airtel to Charlotte and Memphis 4/11/68.

There are being furnished Memphis herewith an origjina}
and 8 copies of an insert concerning DONALD I., LOHMEIER.

—N
A photograph of LOHMEIER was furnished the Memphis
Office directly from the Jacksonville, N. C., RA 4/11/68, for
display to witnesses.

{—

(2}- Memphis (Encls. 9)
1 - Charlotte

CFW : jmh
(3)

Approved: Sent
ec\al Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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talion, 6th Marines, 2nd Marine Division, 2/29/68, and
is p;esently the Commanding Officer of E Company, 2nd
oth Marines. He menticned that Captain LOMMEIER

znd Da+La] ion, oth M:rﬂnﬁs. He sta Led that
s officer qualification record, Captain
was on duaty in Vietnan with the U. S. Marine
om ©/3/66 until 8/6/67. Cavtain LCHMEIER was cn
2/14 /67 until 12/19/67 and at that tlme gavs as a
address 304 Magnelia Beulevard, e Springs,
Albany, Ga., Cartain LOCEMEIZIZR also wes '
from B/26/67 until 9/9/67 and at tha
Magnolia Apartments, Number

Major HILL mentioned that since Captain LOHM
mmanding Gfilrgr of a unit in the Battalion,

~

any other officer in the baitrlion, is not

cign out at any time
anlt, and i .3 vprj 01”1cu1% to rpositively
whether cor 1 he would be on duty any specific
mernticnad that once an officer deparis ,1uru11tary unit
after duty hours on a Friday, ni uCtiVltles are not
governed by the military in any maniner. ESince Captain
LOMMEIER was not on military leave on 3/29/58 or 4/4/68,
he assumes that he was on dutyv in his military unit at
Camp Lejeune, however, cannot positively esitablizh that fact.
Major HILL nade inguiry with the first sergeant of ¥
Company, 2nd Battalion, 6th Marines, and he could
definitely ascertain tﬂ i Caphain LOYHMEIER was on duty,
3/29/€8 or 4£/4/68. ajor HILL mentioned thzt he
positively establish uﬂaf Paptaln LCIRAETER
military unit a2t 11:10 a.m. on 4/5/63 and &
en 4/5/58., He reiterated that even though
the first sergeant can specifically 11 =7 wihether
Captain LOMMEIER was at his military ur . 3/29/68 or
4/4/52 dces not mean that the captain 5 nwi o duiy.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CE 44-13¢5

3

He mentioned that due to thie status of any officer in the
U. S. Marine Corps, no roll call of any kind is reguired
for the officers. ‘

Major HILL stated that most of the battalion is
presently on field maneuvers at Camp Leieune, and that
there is only a skeleton crew remaining at Building 114
which is the Battalion Headguarters. He mentioned that
the battalion will e in from the fiesld maneuvers at
approximately 2:00 p.m. on 4/12/68.

to being assigned
¥ HMEIER wes
assig “ei to H & S Company, Firs ni - Training Regiment,
Camp Geiger, Camp Lejeune, ¥ om 8,72 4,/6’7 to 2/28/68.
He mwenticned that the Captain join=d 2 Y. S. Marine Corps
on 9/30,/53 and was commissicned a Second Lieutenant on
6/6/60.

Major HILL describied Capntain LOIMEIER as a white
rale, 5' 11", 175 pounds, hair very szhort and brown, eyes .
green, cocmplexion medium. He furnrnished a photograph of.
Ceptain LOMMEIER which he stated was taken during 3/68
and advised that it was a wery good likeness of the Captain.
He stated further upon reference to the Captain's Cfficer
qualification recoxrds that hie was born Pt Lircoln,
Nebraska, has Sccial Security Nuvber | and has
a Virjinia Driver's License Number L15303-45295-745016,
which was issuad to him 7/27/%6.

L that the follocwing relatives
C s Officer gualification record:

M2jor HI
are listed in the

Wife: HELEN I, LCHMEIER

ddress 16 vanderc
i Point Estates
North Carolins
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Father: - HENRY JOHN LCHMEIER
(Legal Guardian)
Address 2435 South Tenth
Lincoln, Nebrask

Major HILL menticned that Captain LOIMEIER has
three ycung children aptain LOMIMEIER has an insurance
policy with Office: Penefit Association, Policy Nuxber
25482, ». 0. Box 33, Birmirgham, Ala.

_ Major HILL recalled that Captain LOHEMEIER made a
couple of trips to New Rern, N. C., during the last two
weeks for the purpose of cancelling & Marine who is in the

resently incarcerated in jail at

Captain's Unit 2nd who iu o
New Bern, N. C.

Major HILL was not advised of the purpose of the
inguiry regarding Captain LOEMEIER, and Major HILL was
advised of the confidential nature cf the inguiry and he
agreed to held the interview in the strictest confidence
and nct to advise anvone of the i

staff Sergeant D. J. BUCKLE, Chief Investigator,
Criminal Investigation Division, Ca ‘L2jeune, N. C.,
advised that according to his *ecoré Captain DONALD L.
LOHMEIER, MSN (030160, has two aucomu;lﬁes registered at
Camp Lejeune, N. C., a 1964 brown Plymouth station wagon,
license numbar not kncwn. He mentioned that Camp Lejeune
Base decal number 33478 was issued regarding this vehicle,
Sergeant BUCKLEL mentioned thzt he 2lso has a 1958 green
Fiat two docor ccnvertible, which bears 1668 N. C. license
YM 592, and that Camp Lejeune, N. C., Base Decal Number
33822 was issued for this vehicle. 3Sergeant BUCKLE could
furnish no other information regarding to the two vehicles.
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mtmmmummmm
in his erimissl files idemtifisdle with Captain LONMEIER.
mwmmnmmmmm
of tizenzms at Canmp lejouwne, ammmmmq
qumuj--

ummmn n.. 1968, ﬁom
mhdu followms

: mmmhwmmmu.:m:.'
with DONAID LE ROY LONMEREIER, msmmmmu.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1962, EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 131-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : (\?AC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) DATE: APRIL 16, 1968

l

Y,
FROM627SAC, JACKSON (157-9586)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Enclosed herewith for the Memphis Office are
three FD-302's, fifteen copies each, total 45
enclosures, concerning investigation in the Jackson
Division of JOHN H, WILLARD“%ho has a record of arrest
for arson in the files of 'the Memphis, Tennessee, Police
Department,

. W SEARCHED Loexen_A.
2) - Memphis (Enc 45) |(RM) smmuno/ijw;mmll,_
1 - Jackson LU S

ISR IS \1 jg‘{:'(::}
JLP:yv e FBI— GEMPHIS
(3) ‘

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

501G -108-01
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FR-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4/10/68

Mrs. W. J. BAKER, Circuit Clerk, Pontotoc County,
Mississippi, advised that the Circuit Court records reveal
that one JOHN H, WILLARD of Pontotoc County, Mississippi,
was indicted by the Circuit Court Grand Jury during the
June term of 1958 for arson. When WILLARD appeared in court
he entered a plea of guilty and was placed on probation for
three years, which probation terminated May 3, 1961,

Mrs. BAXKER adv1sed that she is not personally
acquainted with WILLARD but stated that in 1958 Mr. M. C.
HEMBREE, who currently resides in the Ecru community of
Pontotoc County, Mississippi, was sheriff,

\>E ‘ALide u/') _FILED....

FBI MEMPH‘SW»

on. 4/5/68 o Pontotoc, Mississippi File_ Jackson 157-9586

P
A

by SA JOHN S. CASTLES :mif Date dictated 4L/8/68

This document centains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is lconed to your agency:
itand its contents are na! to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4/10/68

‘ Mrs. JOAN EDWARDS, manager, Credit Bureau of
Tupelo, ‘Mississippi, stated that she has no file identifi-
able with JOHN H. WILLARD; however, she stated she knows
- WILLARD personally through his wife, BARBARA WILLARD, who
formerly worked for Mrs., EDWARDS at the Tupelo Credit .
Bureau and is presently the manager of the Credit Bureau

at Oxford, Mississippi.

Mrs. EDWARDS stated that she has personal knowledge
that JOHN H. WILLARD is presently employed at the Day Brite
Lighting Company, Incorporated, Tupelo, Mississippi. She
stated that as far as she knows, JOHN WILLARD is an honest,
trustworthy individual, who does not normally get involved

in any type of trouble. She stated that to the best of her
knowledge WILLARD presently owns a pickup truck and his wife
drives a new 1968 white Volkswagen. Mrs. EDWARDS stated
that she has never known WILLARD to be a radical individual;
nor has she ever known him to carry any firearms.

Mrs. EDWARDS stated that she could not furnish
any additional information concerning JOHN H, WILLARD, since
she and Mrs. WILLARD are not in daily contact since BARBARA

WILLARD is no longer employed at the Tupelo Credit Bureau.

Wy /G sdeed /’ /AL

SEARCHED....cemguneene INDEXED......A....
SERIALIZED...Z.) ..... FILED... ﬂ

APR 1 31077

FBI — MEMPHIS . |

Jorglin D)

Tupelo, Mississippi Filex Jackson 157-9586

7
SA DONALD H, GREENE:mif o ) 4/8/68
ate dictated

on_ b/5/68

at

by

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBIL. It is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency;

It ond its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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v " FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION®

£/15/68

Mrs, GLORIA GIBSON, Clerk, Personnel Department,
Day-Brite Lighting Company, Incorporated, South Green
Street, and Day-Brite Drive, Tupelo, Mississippi, made
available the time cards for JOHN H, WILLARD for review,
These time cards revealed the following:

Date In : Out

Friday, March 29, 1968 6:46 3:32
Saturday, March 30, 1968 6:45 3:31
Sunday, March 31, 1968 No Work

Monday, April 1, 1968 6:46 3:32
Tuesday, April 2, 1968 6:45 3:31
Wednesday, April 3, 1968 6:45 3:31
Thursday, April 4, 1968 6:46 3:32

Mrs. GIBSON advised that a review of the
personnel records at Day-Brite failed to reveal any
record of a HARVEY LOWMEYER, HARVEY LOEFMEYER, or
ERIC STARVO GALT, as being a current or past employee
of the company,

She also stated that the records did not reveal
that there are any other JOHN WILLIARDS employed at the
company other than the JOHN H, WILLARD mentioned above,

/9?/
4l /4%”?’RJLQ57”

EARCL . .. INDEXED...
SERIAL 122U, ) FILED... <§ -

HP? . 5"’/" 
FBI ——MEMPHlS

/3‘7&9 &Y

On — £4/12/68 at Tupelo, Mississippi ~ File# _Jackson 157-9586
SA JOHN S, CASTLES
by SA FRANCIS G. HONAN JSC/wgj

Date dictated 4/12/68 —

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-36 (Rey. 5-22-64)
3

-

FBI
Date: 4/16/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTETL

(Priority)

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: SAC, SAN DIEGO (44-387) (P)
MURKIN | -

Re San Diego teletype to Bureau, Memphis, and
Birmingham, 4/16/68, ,

SUSPECT:
HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER, FBI Number 730979A,

Records of the Escondido Police Department, Escondido,
California, were péviewed on 4/16/68 on the arrest of H
EDWARD LOHMEYER} arrest number 8980, and no additional informat]
of value was noted concerning LOHMEYER, A review of these
records did, however, reflect that MALCOLM FREDERICK EASTHAM,
aka,, "Mad' was arrested with LOHMEYER on the same charge, The
following information is set forth concerning MALCOLM FREDERICK
EASTHAM, aka,, "Mack":

Sex Male

Race White

Nationality American

Born | at
Ethel, West Virginia

Height 5+ 10" q
Weight 135 pounds :
Haiig Brown '5/‘5/’ 1947~ Sud- B-

Eyes Gray

Build Medium RprirALA ]

Complexion Fair

Scars and marks Tattoo of dog on right
forearm and dog on left
upper arm, '

@- Memphis (Encs - 6)(AIRMAIL-SPECIAL DELIV
- Birmingham (Encs - 6)(AM - SPECIAL DELIV

! S v {_\;“’3
‘ 2——San bt 8o \ F3i— W vrniS

Approved: WO apg (6) 6/% Sent 7 T [

Special Agent in Charge
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,%cupation
".Name of neare
Pelative CL

2 ' City -
:jTime in unnty
"Timﬁ 1n=§tate’“

ode, 1 *Asentenced t0
,C‘ino State Prison,\la/lG/Glf

: o The foilowing b,‘kg
.con rning EASEHAM ‘

6#1LGpove Street
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. The records indicate ‘that B ;.r;m:ppm
‘National City; -Galiforn,ia, 'ia &b

"m.eplay" “photogéhph of : EASMAM to» apﬁropriﬁta
termine -1f. 1dentical with ‘unimown snweeb'
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1 SERIALIZED ... FILED
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"~ FBl — MEMPHIS

)
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m, m'. ums

i rmi- w. nms («-.um (r) e

"'xnmuntm m umuuﬁ 'xm.', ramla tbat

&Im is & gun collector and sosewhbat of &.'mental case"”
A that hl has frequently boasted that he ¢an get:people =~
‘killed. " SPIVYRY owns his own cuiloetion agendy in Mvtne

‘and has bsen observed with firsarms in his: panou:l.on 48 the ' 0
past, . Efforts have.been made to determine SPIVEY's m;thitiu*g., REUER R
:during tht puﬂ.mt miod df .::Lnsttat cﬂu without smu S

. - Center foy Yy :
loeutcd obtain a phetog:uph and :zorvm to lonpbis to ba ,
i .+ displayed to witnesses. For your assiatance, SPIVEY is

described exactly as set out in retel with the exception thu

his true age is: 25, Additionmally, m nllcg&dly nﬂed m
‘;f:tM !l. a. Arny in Vhtnu or xora.. SRR

A. M S.D.

Spec. Del
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For. ‘mfomz» on of Charlotte,

| ’by m in Nemphis determined by FBI. fabontary

yosed of 75 per ‘cent eottun, ‘25 per cent nypn. mmnng '
106 ¥ by 854", ¢oloring - brown cotton, greenm eotton and :udn
rayon; :hborttory advised nmo markings found to indicate tn
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erlcttn 11th photn:raph of bcdm R
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E ,,V‘Sp'"eé‘. De‘lf.

L '.: Reg. Ma‘l

R

4 ~:;‘Registered
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FD-36 (Rev., 5-22-64)

FBI

Date: 4 /15/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIRMAIL
(Priority)

- SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: SAC, COLUMBIA (44-299) (P)
SUBJECT : MURKIN

Re Memphis tel to Columbia, 4/8/68, and Columbia
airtel to Memphis, 4/10/68.

SUSPECT - ALBERT G. WILLARD/
N ———

WILLARD interviewed on 4/12/68, advised he was
last in Memphis on 3/14/68. He advised he was in Chattanooga,
Tennessee, on 4/4/68 in connection with his employment as
a technical sales representative for the Crown Chemical
Corporation.

WILLARD is a white male, age 50, 5' 8", 175 pounds,
heavy build, ‘

AES)
ngh Memphis
- Columbia

WJID :bam
(4)

tsf— /5.
SEARCHED INDEXED..£7
SERIALIZED. L. 4....... FILED

APR1 7 1968

FBl — MEMPHRIS

!M/JMW |

Approved: Q)x % Sent

Special Agent in Charg?b ™)
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-04)
S | °
FBI

Date: L/15/68

Transmit the foliowing in

{Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM ¢ SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-157h4)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Enclosed for the Burcau is one negative and
original of color photograph of ERIC S, GA LT and TOMAS LAU
as well as two color pelarcid photographs of ERIC S, GALT
processad from above original photozraph. Two copies of
the polaroid reproductions are being furnished Memphis,
Birmingham, Atlanta and New Orleans, inasmuch as those
offices have interviewed individuals who have observed GALT.

The above original and negative were furnished
by TOMAS IAU, Director of International School of Bartsnding,
2125 Sunset Boulcvard Ios Angeles, California. IAU advised
GAIT attended this school from 1/1ﬁ/68 until he graduated
on 3/2/68. He attended this schcool six hours per day, five
days per week. Photograph taken at graduation March 1968,

LAU recalls CALT driving dark, possibly black,
late and smaller model  Ford having rzd interior and
bearing out of state license plates, possibly black and
white in cclor.

- Bl-w.l “ngham ( Incls.
2 - Atlanta (Encls. 2)
2 - New Orleans (Encls. 2)
2 - 1os Angeles
TIA/met L2/ /?/

13 »

(13) , : SEARCHED mofxzf;M 4
SERmquD...ég WFILED ...

- Burcau (Encls. 4)
@-r empnis (Fncls. &) uh
2)
2

\...,_)
sow b

EBI o MEMREHS

BT /A

Approved: : M Per
Specicl] Agent in Charge

®
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LA bh-a57h

'The following is a deSﬂxlptlon of GALT as
furnished by LAU:

Sex Male
Race Caucasian
Height - 5110"
Weight 180 - 185 pounds
Eyes Blue
Hair Brown, close cropped, greying
at temples
Build Husky
Complexion Light
Education High School
Marital status Single
Characteristics Neat and clean shaven;
well dresgsed;
right handed;
speaks with slight southern accent;
thin lips;
well coordinated;
no visible Jjewelry

The Bureau 1s requested to return the original
photograph and negative to the Los Angeles OfTice so that it may
be returned to Mr. LAU for the completion of h1s records.
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